
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2152
ANSWERED ON:12.12.2008
INSTALLATION OF SOLAR WATER HEATERS IN GOVT. QUARTERS
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has any proposal to set up Solar Water Heaters in all the CPWD maintained Government quarters in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which the solar water heaters are likely to be installed;

(d) whether the Government proposes to extend this facility to other cities also; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a): No, Sir.

(b)to(e): Do not arise.
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